RIVERBEl;TD

COMMUNICATI@NS

4th QUARTER 2017 ISSUES PROGRAMS KCVI

TOTAL:

0:20:00 I hh:mm:ss

TOTAL:

0:50:00 I hh:mm:ss

TOTAL:

0:25.00 I hh:mm:ss



ISSUES

rim/Safety
Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Other

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety
Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

Crime/Safety

DATE

10/6/2017

10/13/2017

10/20/2017

10/27/2017

1/3/2017

11/10/2017

11/117/2017

11/18/2017

1112412017

12112017

12/8/2017

12/15/2017

12/22/2017

12/29/2017

TIME SOURCE HH:MM:SS

R

I

7:15.00 Local
Produced

7:15:00 L.ocal
Produced

7:15:00 Local
Produced

7:15:00 Local
Produced

7:15:00 Local
Produced

7:15:00 Local
Produced

7:15:00 Local
Produced

© 4:00:00 Local
Produced

7:15:00 Local
Produced

7:15:00 Local
Produced

7:15:00 Local
Produced

7:15:00 Local
Produced

7:15:00 Local
Produced

7:15.00 Local

Produced

DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,
traffic laws, and travel

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,
traffic laws, and travel

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,
traffic laws, and travel

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,
traffic laws. and travel

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,
traffic laws, and travel

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,
traffic laws, and travel

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,
traffic laws, and travel

0:30:00 Supermarket Saturday is a yearly event where the djs collect food
for local food banks the Saturday before Thanksgiving.
Promotional announcement were made 2 weeks before the event,
25 times each week.

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,
traffic laws, and travel

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,
traffic laws, and travel

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,
traffic laws, and travel

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,
traffic laws, and travel

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,
traffic laws, and travel

0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety,
traffic laws, and travel





