



4th QUARTER 2017 ISSUES PROGRAMS KCVI

October

TOTAL:

0:20:00 | hh:mm:ss

November

TOTAL:

0:50:00 hh:mm:ss

December

TOTAL:

0:25:00 hh:mm:ss



ISSUES DATE TIME SOURCE HH:MM:SS DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT

October				
Crime/Safety	10/6/2017	7:15:00	Local Produced	0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety traffic laws, and travel
Crime/Safety	10/13/2017	7:15:00	Local Produced	0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety traffic laws, and travel
Crime/Safety	10/20/2017	7:15:00	Local Produced	0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety traffic laws, and travel
Crime/Safety	10/27/2017	7:15:00	Local Produced	0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety traffic laws, and travel
November				
Crime/Safety	1/3/2017	7:15:00	Local Produced	0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety traffic laws, and travel
Crime/Safety	11/10/2017	7:15:00	Local Produced	0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety traffic laws, and travel
Crime/Safety	11/17/2017	7:15:00	Local Produced	0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety traffic laws, and travel
Other	11/18/2017	4:00:00) Local Produced	0:30:00 Supermarket Saturday is a yearly event where the djs collect food for local food banks the Saturday before Thanksgiving. Promotional announcement were made 2 weeks before the event, 25 times each week.
Crime/Safety	11/24/2017	7:15:00	Local Produced	0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety traffic laws, and travel
December				
Crime/Safety	12/1/2017	7:15:00	Local Produced	0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety traffic laws, and travel
Crime/Safety	12/8/2017	7:15:00	Local Produced	0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety traffic laws, and travel
Crime/Safety	12/15/2017	7:15:00	Local Produced	0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety traffic laws, and travel
Crime/Safety	12/22/2017	7:15:00	Local Produced	0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety traffic laws, and travel
Crime/Safety	12/29/2017	7:15:00	Local Produced	0:05:00 Traffic School with Sergeant Crain - discuss local issues of safety traffic laws, and travel